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Dear Tattenhall Park families,                                    Sunday 9th November, 2025 

 

This half term, our values are ‘Peace and Reflection’ and our assemblies this week have explored this 

theme through ‘Remembrance’.  We have learnt about the significance of red and purple poppies and had 

a wonderful talk about the Royal British Legion from Major David Bish.  We were incredibly proud to 

see so many of our pupils, take part in the service and march on parade today at St Albans – they were 

an absolute credit to their families. We will be observing a two minute silence on Tuesday the 11th as a 

whole school. 

 

As you can see below, this is an incredibly busy half term- with lots of exciting 

activities. Over the next two weeks, you will receive more details about each 

activity. We have sent our school mural to the printers this week and will be 

selling t towels and prints of the village at the school gates each day, week 

beginning 24th November. 

                                             Hope you have had a lovely weekend, Mrs Bolton 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Diary Dates Autumn Term 2025 
 

Wednesday 12th / Thursday 13th November -Parents evening 

Friday 15th November- Children in Need  

Tuesday 25th November - Tempest photographs (individuals)  

Wednesday 26th November -Year 5 - Road to RIAT STEM challenge  

Friday 28th November- 4pm -Choir singing at the Tractor Run  (Details to follow) 

 

Friday 5th December – Christmas by Candlelight- TPPS choir members & Tattenhall singers (more details to follow) 

Monday 8th December- 2.30pm EYFS Nativity 

Tuesday 9th December- 9:30am- EYFS Nativity 

Tuesday 9th December – 1pm Choir singing at Gifford Lea (Details to follow next week) 

Wednesday 10th December – Year 1 & 2 Christmas Production- 2pm 

Thursday 11th December – Years 1 & 2 Christmas Production -9:30am 

Thursday 11th December 3.30pm – ‘Evening with an Elf’ - Reception/ KS1 (Details to follow next week) 

Friday 12th December- ‘All Aboard the Hogwarts Express’- KS2 (Details/timings to follow next week)  

Monday 15th December – Years 3 & 4 Christmas Production- 6pm 

Tuesday 16th December -  Years 3 & 4 Christmas Production- 9.30am 

Tuesday 16th December – Years 5 & 6 Christmas Service -2pm 

Tuesday 16th December – Years 5 & 6 Christmas Service -6pm 

Wednesday 17th December – Year 6 Imperial War Museum visit 

Wednesday 17th December- EYFS Christmas Party/ KS1 Christmas Party  

Thursday 18th December -KS2 Silent Disco  
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